

HR CERTIFICATION AWARD 2023

As part of it's commitment to the human resources community, the PIHRA Foundation annually grants scholarships to support HR professionals.

ABOUT THE **AWARD**

The PIHRA Foundation HR Certi cation Award provides reimbursement grants of up to \$500 to selected HR professionals who meet the eligibility requirements for an approved course of instruction leading to their successful certi cation as a SHRM-CP, SCHRM-SCP, PHR, SPHR, GPHR, PHR-CA or SPHR-CA.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIAS

HR professionals who reside in Southern California; currently working in Human Resources pursuing certification as a Professional in Human Resources (PHR), Senior Professional in Human Resources (SPHR), Global Professional in Human Resources (GPHR), California Certification (PHR-CA and SPHR-CA).

• A student meeting the eligibility requirements to sit for the PHR, SHRM Certified Professional (SHRM-CP) or SHRM Senior Certified Professional (SHRM-CP).

Professional who is registered and takes the exam between December 1, 2023 - February 15, 2024.

APPLICATION PROCESS

1.Signed application

2.Responses to the two HR related questions3. Résumé

4.Proof that you are registered to take the exam between **December 1, 2023 – February 15, 2024**. NOTE: Please refer to the SHRM and HRCI websites for registration and application deadline dates.

Deadline: Email application by December 17, 2023 to:

PIHRA.Foundation.Scholarships@gmail.com



